

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. C.C.No.2830 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.01.2026	<p><u>DEV,J</u></p> <p>Smt.Jami Eswaramma – Respondent No.4 is present before this Court and would submit that the order of this Court is complied with, in accordance with law.</p> <p>However, on perusal of the averments made in the affidavit filed by the respondent No.4 shows that except stating that she has issued one endorsement on 26.07.2021 and marking a copy to the petitioner, there is no further mention about compliance of the order of this Court, in accordance with law.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 sought time to file an affidavit stating the factual position.</p> <p>List on 13.02.2026.</p> <p>In view of the fact that this Court has specifically issued directions only to the respondent No.4 at the time of disposal of the Writ Petition, by its order, dated 29.06.2021, the Contempt Case is hereby closed against the respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p>PKR</p>	