

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

C.C.No.2830 OF 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11)	27.02.2026	<p><u>DEV, J</u></p> <p>Sri P. Subash, learned counsel appearing for 4th respondent, submits that during the tenure of 4th respondent as Tahsildar, Jalumuru Mandal, she took steps to implement the order of the Court by issuing notice to the petitioner and addressed a letter to the Station House Officer, Jalumuru, vide letter, dated 20.07.2021. Thereafter, she was transferred from that place. As such, the learned counsel contends that there is no wilful disobedience on the part of 4th respondent in implementing the Court order. At this stage, the learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to file implead petition to implead the officers who worked there after transfer of 4th respondent.</p> <p>Accordingly, post on 10.04.2026.</p> <p>Appearance of 4th respondent is dispensed with at present.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p>PGR</p>	